

**CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 116027
COLUMBIA AVENUE STORM DRAIN**

Bid Opening 5/2/2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE				Mid Cal Pipelines & Utilities (Merced, CA)		Taylor Backhoe Service (Merced, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses, & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 2,676.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,840.00	\$ 10,840.00
4	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,661.00	\$ 6,661.00
6	Monumentation	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 2,152.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,741.00	\$ 9,741.00
8	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,187.00	\$ 11,187.00
9	Existing Highway Facilities	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00
10	Remove Concrete	SF	1,783	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,349.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,481.00
11	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	49	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,470.00
12	Abandon Existing Storm Drain Pipe	LF	872	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 47,088.00
13	Abandon Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,869.00	\$ 5,738.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA)	TN	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 30,600.00
15	Curb and Gutter	LF	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	200	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Concrete Slab	SF	1,930	\$ 13.00	\$ 25,090.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,230.00
18	Concrete Bikeway/Driveway Approach	SF	330	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,960.00
19	30" HDPE Storm Drain	LF	524	\$ 130.00	\$ 68,120.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 93,796.00
20	18" HDPE Storm Drain	LF	445	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 52,065.00
21	Storm Drain Manhole	EA	6	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,498.00	\$ 50,988.00
22	Oversized Check Valve Manhole	EA	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 28,763.00	\$ 28,763.00
23	Type "C" Catch Basin	EA	6	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 30,510.00
24	Storm Water Treatment Device	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 62,175.00	\$ 62,175.00
25	Check Valve	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,927.00	\$ 12,927.00
26	30" RCP Storm Drain	LF	141	\$ 160.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 20,022.00
27	30" Flared End Section	LS	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 9,197.00	\$ 9,197.00
28	Bikeway Signs and Barriers	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,695.00
29	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,710.00	\$ 15,710.00
					\$ 462,689.00		\$ 564,522.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE				Mid Cal Pipelines & Utilities (Merced, CA)		Taylor Backhoe Service (Merced, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Slurry Seal	LY	3,859	\$ 6.65	\$ 25,662.35	\$ 6.48	\$ 25,006.32
					\$ 25,662.35		\$ 25,006.32
					\$ 488,351.35		\$ 589,528.32